BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI: 16 

SECTION 1.  In addition to any other compensation, law 17 

enforcement officers who are employed by an accredited law 18 

enforcement department shall receive supplementary pay of One 19 

Thousand Two Hundred Dollars ($1,200.00) annually.  Such 20 

supplemental pay shall be paid out of the Law Enforcement Officers 21 

Accreditation Supplemental Pay Fund created in Section 3 of this 22 

act. 23 

SECTION 2.  Section 27-115-85, Mississippi Code of 1972, is 24 

amended as follows:

[...]

amounts in the special fund shall be deposited to the credit of 64 

the special fund. 65 

SECTION 4.  There is created in the State Treasury a special 66 

fund designated as the Bulletproof Vests Revolving Fund to be 67 

funded by annual appropriations of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand 68 

Dollars ($250,000.00) by the Mississippi Legislature. The fund 69 

shall be administered by the Department of Public Safety for local 70 

law enforcement departments to apply for monies necessary for the 71 

match requirement for the Department of Justice Vest Partnership 72 

Grant Act of 1998.  For fiscal year 2022 and every third fiscal 73 

year thereafter, departments that serve populations less than 74 

fifteen thousand (15,000) may apply.  For fiscal year 2023 and 75 

every third fiscal year thereafter, departments that serve 76 

populations less than fifty thousand (50,000) but not less than 77 

fifteen thousand (15,000) may apply. For fiscal year 2024 and 78 

every third fiscal year thereafter, departments that serve 79 

populations greater than fifty thousand (50,000) may apply. 80 

SECTION 5.  Section 45-6-5, Mississippi Code of 1972, is 81 

amended as follows: